

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 721 of 2007**

Mukesh Turi @ Turim Appellant
Versus
State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : None
For the Respondent : Mr. V.S. Sahay, A.P.P.

11/18.06.2024 No one appears on behalf of the
appellant, however, learned A.P.P. is present.

2. Put up this case after Two (02) weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.