

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No.721 of 2007

Mukesh Turi @ Turim **Appellant**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand**Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Appellant : Mr. Chandan Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondent : Mr. V.S. Sahay, A.P.P.

12/ 29th October, 2024

Mr. Chandan Kumar learned counsel for the appellant is present before this Court and short adjournment has been sought for.

Mr. V.S. Sahay, learned A.P.P. is present before this Court and he is directed to comply the order passed on 11.09.2023.

Let this matter be posted on 06.12.2024.

Let a copy of this order be given to learned APP for the State for needful.

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)