

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 721 of 2007**

Mukesh Turi @ Turim ..... **Appellant**  
**Versus**  
The State of Jharkhand ..... **Respondent**

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

-----  
For the Appellant : Mr. A.K. Chaturvedi, Advocate.  
For the Resp.-State : Mr. Bishambhar Shastri, A.P.P.  
-----

**Order No. 13/Dated: 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2025**

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file short synopsis of this case.

List this case on 17.01.2025.

**(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)**

Sunil/